PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5119175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARADIGM INC.	08/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARADIGM HEALTH & WELLNESS, INC.	
Street Address:	1189 S JELLICK AVE	
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7500939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-0115
Email: IP@PATENTTM.US

Correspondent Name: JAMES WALTERS; PATENTTM.US

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 82788

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-1631A (CFP-019887)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. WALTERS	
SIGNATURE:	/james h walters #35731/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=t1631-20180808-assignment-19887#page1.tif

PATENT 505072419 REEL: 046758 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled: MULTI-STAGE ORIENTATING ASSEMBLY FOR AN INVERSION TABLE The patent rights referred to in this agreement are: a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. ______ The patent rights assigned under this agreement are: ☑ U.S. Patent rights only World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) PARADIGM INC. No. 52, Ln. 180, Shenlin S. Rd., Daya Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second assignor, if any) _______(Address) _____ (Full name of third assignor, if any) ______(Address) _____ The first assignee referred to in this agreement is: (Name of assignee) Paradigm Health & Wellness, Inc. (Address of assignee) 1189 S Jellick Ave, City of Industry, CA 91748 U.S.A. The second assignee referred to in this agreement is: (Name of assignee) _____ _____ (Address of assignee) _____ The assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent rights in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the assignor(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. August 8, 2018

(Signature of sole or filed assignor) Tsao-Kuang WEI

(Date) Vice General Manager of Paradigm Inc. (Signature of second assignor, if any)

(Signature of second assignor, if any)

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/30/2018

REEL: 046758 FRAME: 0130